
   

               

                 

         

           

           

         

         

               

 

                 

     

                

                                   

          

                                     

                                       

                                     

                                 

                    

                               

 

      

       

      

           

         

           

               

  

 

  

From: crystal.b.bright 
Date: May 29, 2024 at 9:02:40 AM EDT 
To: "Drewry, M. Wayne" <Wayne.Drewry@yorkcounty.gov>, "Noll, Sheila S." <noll@yorkcounty.gov>, 
"Roane, Stephen" <Stephen.Roane@yorkcounty.gov>, "Shepperd, Thomas" 
<shepperd@yorkcounty.gov>, "Holroyd, Douglas" <Douglas.Holroyd@yorkcounty.gov>, "Bellamy, Mark" 
<bellamy@yorkcounty.gov>, "Fuller, Brian" <bfuller@yorkcounty.gov>, "Whittaker, Gail" 
<whittgl@yorkcounty.gov>, ‐ Public Affairs <publicaffairs@yorkcounty.gov>, "Kopczynski, Stephen" 
<kopczyns@yorkcounty.gov>, ‐ Sheriff's Office <sheriff@yorkcounty.gov>, "Segerblom, Sean" 
<segerbls@yorkcounty.gov>, ‐ Fire & Life Safety Office <flsafety@yorkcounty.gov>, "Hall, Terry" 
<hallt@yorkcounty.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Dominion Energy ‐ Yorktown Power Station ‐ Decommissioning Update 

Good morning, 

I hope you are all doing well. 

I wanted to share an update on our decommissioning progress at our Yorktown Power Station in case 
you get questions from residents. 

Our contractor is mobilizing and setting up to begin the demolition of the Unit 3 stack. This demolition 
will be a slow process. Work to the internal structure of the stack – the liner ‐‐ will happen first. When 
that is completed, our contractor will remove the red and white paint on the outside of the stack before 
removing the outer shell. This work is estimated to take approximately seven (7) months. This portion of 
the demolition is estimated to be completed by January 2025. 

Please let me know if you have any questions regarding the Yorktown Power Station decommissioning 
process. 

Thank you, 

Crystal B. Bright 

External Affairs Manager 

State and Local Affairs – Virginia 

Dominion Energy Services, Inc. 

4059 Ironbound Road, Williamsburg, VA 23188 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 26666, Richmond, VA 23261 
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